TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM673509

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ONSTREAM PIPELINE INSPECTION SERVICES INC.		09/09/2021	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MISTRAS Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	195 Clarksville Road	
City:	Princeton Junction	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08550	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3713812	ONSTREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5125364598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-651-5233

aoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Andrea Shannon

Address Line 1: 1301 McKinney, Suite 5100 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea K. Shannon	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea K. Shannon/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ONSTREAM Trademark Assignment executed (002)#page1.tif source=ONSTREAM Trademark Assignment executed (002)#page2.tif source=ONSTREAM Trademark Assignment executed (002)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ONSTREAM PIPELINE INSPECTION SERVICES INC., a Canadian

corporation having an address of 7455 68th Street SE, 120, Calgary, Canada T2C5R4

("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark and trademark registration shown in the attached

Exhibit A for the designated goods and services and any other goods and services in connection

with which Assignor has used this mark ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, MISTRAS Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 195

Clarksville Road, Princeton Junction, New Jersey 08550 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire any and

all rights and goodwill associated with the Mark; and

WHEREAS Assignor desires to assign any and all rights it may possess in and to the Mark,

together with the goodwill associated with the Mark, to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, releases and assigns to Assignee all

right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by the Mark, with any state or common law rights in the Mark, the right of priority, any and all

royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect

to any and all of the Mark, and all claims and causes of action for damages by reason of past

infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and on

behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

[Signatures on Following Page]

Assigned by:	ONSTREAM PIPELINE INSPECTION SERVICES INC.
Dated: September 9, 2021	Michael C. Keefe Keefe By: Michael C. Keefe, Vice President and Secretary
Agreed to and Accepted by:	MISTRAS Group, Inc.
David G	Michael C. Keefe Date: 2021.09.09 16:32:55 -04'00'

By:__

Michael C. Keefe, Executive Vice President,

General Counsel and Secretary

Dated: September 9, 2021

EXHIBIT A

$\underline{\textbf{Registered Trademarks}}$

Mark	Reg. No.	Jurisdiction	Goods and Services
	3,713,812	U.S.	Class 42: Pipeline inspection service
ONSTREAM			

RECORDED: 09/09/2021